RNS Number : 2571Y Network International Holdings PLC 29 July 2024

> Network International Holdings Plc Director Declaration, 29 July 2024

Listing Rule 9.6.14(2) Disclosure

Network International Holdings Plc (LSE: NETW) (the "Company"), the leading enabler of digital commerce across the Middle East and Africa (MEA), announces in accordance with LR 9.6.14(2) that Victoria Hull, Independent Non-Executive Director, has been appointed as a Non-Executive Director of IMI Plc with effect from 1 August 2024. IMI Plc is listed on the London Stock Exchange and is a constituent of the FTSE 100 Index.

Jaishree Razzaq Chief Risk Officer & Group Company Secretary Network International Holdings Plc

## Investor Relations enquiries

**Network International** Amie Gramlick, Head of Investor Relations

Media enquiries

**Teneo** Anthony Di Natale, Andy Parnis InvestorRelations@Network.Global

NetworkInternational@Teneo.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

RDNEADXNALFLEFA